YouGov Survey Results

Sample Size: 4997 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 12th March - 7th May 2021

Vote In 2019 GE 2016 EU Ref Gender Age Social Grade Region

Total | Con | Lab | LibDem | Remain | Leave | Male | Female | 18-24 25-49 | 5064 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London Zis:tzf M"‘,’J:I':s’ North | Scotland

Weighted Sample| 4997 [1695|1239| 450 1854 | 1979 | 2429 | 2568 | 545 | 2084 [ 1204 11164| 2849 | 2148 | 600 1679 1084 |[1204| 430

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Do you think Britain should continue to have a
monarchy in the future, or should it be replaced
with an elected head of state?
Should continue to have a monarchy 61 86 43 62 55 78 59 64 31 53 70 81| 63 60 49 69 61 62 49
Should have an elected head of state instead 24 9 40 26 31 13 28 20 41 27 21 13 25 22 31 20 24 22 33
Don't know 15 5 17 12 14 9 13 17 28 19 10 7 13 18 20 11 15 16 19
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